Requirements) Regulations, 2015, where a company is exempt from compliance with few specified regulations if the 
listed entity is having paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore) and net 
worth not exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores) as on the last date of previous financial year.  

Please note that our Company has Paid up Capital of Rs. 259.78 Lacs (i.e. less than stipulated limit of Rs.10 Crore) 
and Net Worth of Rs. (17.96) Lacs (i.e. less than stipulated limit of Rs. 25 Crore) as per the last audited balance